MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Army Institute of Education, Greater NOIDA

And

Jaypee Public School, Greater NOIDA

Effective from

05 August 2022 to 04 August 2025

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between the

ARMY INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

And

JAYPEE PUBLIC SCHOOL

Effective from

05 August 2022 to 04 August 2025

Signature Abhilasha Carlan.

Dr. Abhilasha Gautam Principal

Army Institute of Education

Greater Noida

Date 05 Mug. 2022

in This

प्रज्ञा प्रतिष्ठा प्रज्ञानम्

Army Institute of Education Plot M-1, Pocket P-5, Sector Chi-2, Greater Noida, U.P – 201315 Signature & Landula

Mrs. Meeta Bhandula Principal Jaypee Public School Greater Noida

Date 05 Aug 2022



Jaypee Public School G-Block Jaypee Greens, Greater Noida, U.P - 201315

- An orientation will be given to AIE interns by Jaypee Public School before placement in classrooms for observation/engagement and internship with students with and without special needs.
- During their placement, AIE students will observe rules and regulations and execute responsibilities assigned by Jaypee Public School (such as prepare necessary teaching learning material, provide group or individual attention to learners with special needs and learning disability at Jaypee Public School, volunteer in events and functions).
- 3. AIE students will write reports and prepare Lesson Plans, Individualized Education Programme (IEP), case studies as per the curriculum needs of the teacher education & special education programme of AIE mandated by the affiliating University. A copy of the reports and case studies will be shared with Jaypee Public School, if desired.
- 4. In order to respect the privacy and confidentiality, contact details of the families will not be shared. If required meeting with parents will be arranged by Jaypee Public School at their school premises.
- Jaypee Public School will provide with appropriate certification upon successful completion of school observation, engagement, and internship.
- 6. There will be no financial liability on part of either party.
- 7. This agreement shall be effective for a period of three year from 05 August 2022 to 04 August 2025. Renewal of this agreement and continuation of the Program will be subject to each Party signing a renewal agreement.
- 8. This agreement may be modified at any time by written consent of both Parties and may be terminated by either parties at any time by giving at least thirty days written notice.

Dr. Abhilasha Gautam

Aphilasher Castam

Principal

Army Institute of Education

Greater Noida

Mrs. Meeta Bhandula

Principal

Jaypee Public School Public

Greater Noida